06.03.61 440475 1908725 10/- 22/-  Cash Right 3:10 19087250
30.03.67 1908725 3817450 10/- Nil  Bonus Bonus 1:1 38174500
09.09.77 1908725 5726175 10/- Nil Bonus Bonus 1:2 57261750
14.11.86 5726175 11452350 10/- Nil  Bonus Bonus 1:1 114523500
21.05.92 3384940 14837290 10/- 40/- Cash Right 1:4  148372900

 16

Build up of Preference share capital:

Date of issue/
Allotment

No.of
Preference
shares

Cumulative
number of
Preference

Shares

Face value per
share (Rs.)

Issue Price
per share
(Rs.)

Consideration

Cumulative
preference

Share
Capital (Rs.)

31.03.03 1300000 1300000 100/- 100/- Cash 130000000
22.04.03 200000 1500000 100/- 100/- Cash 150000000
26.09.03 500000 2000000 100/- 100/- Cash 200000000

Shareholding pattern (Pre and Post Issue)

Shareholding pattern of our Company including details of holdings of Promoter and the subscription by
the Promoter as on June 8, 2007 is as follows:

  Pre-Issue Post-Issue*
S.No. Category of shareholder Total

number of
equity
shares

% of
shareholding

Total
number of

equity
shares

% of
shareholding

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and
Promoter Group

(1) Indian
(a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 701804 4.73 912345 4.73
(b) Central Government/ State

Government(s)
- - - -

(c) Bodies Corporate 3906209 26.33 5078072 26.33
(d) Financial Institutions/ banks 78244 0.53 101717 0.53
(e) Any Other (specify) - - - -
  Sub- Total (A)(1) 4686257 31.58 6092134 31.58
(2) Foreign
(a) Individuals (Non-Resident

Individuals/ Foreign non Individuals)
1000 0.01 1300 0.01

(b) Bodies Corporate - - - -
(c) Institutions - - - -
(d) Any other (specify) - - - -
  Sub-Total (A)(2) 1000 0.01 1300 0.01
  Total Shareholding of Promoter and

Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)
4687257 31.59 6093434 31.59

(B) Public shareholding
(1) Institutions
(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI 3070387 20.69 3991503 20.69
(b) Financial Institutions/ Banks 28971 0.20 37662 0.20
(c) Central Government/ State

Government(s)
400 0.00 520 0.00

(d) Venture Capital Funds - - - -
(e) Insurance Companies 1648791 11.11 2143428 11.11
(f) Foreign Institution Investors 253214 1.71 329178 1.71
(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors - - - -
(h) Any Other (specify) - - - -
  Sub-Total (B)(1) 5001763 33.71 6502292 33.71

 17

  Pre-Issue Post-Issue*
S.No. Category of shareholder Total

number of
equity
shares

% of
shareholding

Total
number of

equity
shares

% of
shareholding

(2) Non-instititions
(a) Bodies Corporate 2585200 17.42 3360760 17.42
(b) individuals-   i. Individual

shareholders holding nominal share
capital up to Rs. 1 lakh.

1846021 12.44 2399827 12.44

  ii. Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital in excess in
excess of Rs. 1 lakh.

331415 2.23 430840 2.23

i. Individuals (Non-Resident
Individuals/ Foreign non Individuals)

102384 0.69 133099 0.69(c)

ii. OCBs 283250 1.91 368225 1.91
  Sub-Total (B)(2) 5148270 34.70 6692751 34.70
  Total public shareholding (B)=

(B)(1)+(B)(2)
10150033 68.41 13195043 68.41

  TOTAL (A)+(B) 14837290 100.00 19288477 100.00
(C) Shares held by Custodians and

against which Depository Receipts
have been issued

- - - -

  GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 14837290 100.00 19288477 100.00
* Post-Issue shareholding pattern calculated assuming that all the shareholders subscribe to their entire
rights entitlement

Details of the shareholding of the Promoters and Promoter Group of the Company

Sr.
No.

Name of the shareholder Number
of shares

% of pre-issue
share capital

Number
of shares

*% of post-issue
share capital

A. Promoter
1 Central India Industries Ltd 1839294 12.40 2391082 12.40
2 Chandra kant Birla 95000 0.64 123500 0.64
B. Promoter Group
1 Nirmala Birla 207922 1.40 270299 1.40
2 Ganga Prasad Birla 52100 0.35 67730 0.35
3 Amita Birla 20000 0.13 26000 0.13
4 Avanti Birla 10000 0.07 13000 0.07
5 Avani Birla 10000 0.07 13000 0.07
6 Shekhavati Inv. & Traders Ltd. 898340 6.05 1167842 6.05
7 Birla Institute Of Technology

& Science
351985 2.37 457580 2.37

8 Hindusthan Discounting Co.
Ltd.

223100 1.50 290030 1.50

9 Gwalior Finance Corporation
Ltd

159250 1.07 207025 1.07

10 Shankar Holdings Limited 125200 0.84 162760 0.84
11 Chhagan Lal Mohta 107400 0.72 139620 0.72
12 Uco Bank 78244 0.53 101717 0.53
13 National Engineering Ind. Ltd. 53740 0.36 69862 0.36

 18

Sr.
No.

Name of the shareholder Number
of shares

% of pre-issue
share capital

Number
of shares

*% of post-issue
share capital

14 Shanti Prasad Singhi 50700 0.34 65910 0.34
15 Rajasthan Industries Ltd. 50400 0.34 65520 0.34
16 Universal Trading Co. Ltd 40560 0.27 52728 0.27
17 Pilani Inv. & Ind. Crpn. Ltd. 32000 0.22 41600 0.22
18 Produce & Share Brokers Ltd. 31700 0.21 41210 0.21
19 R N Jhunjhunwala S S Jajodia 27500 0.19 35750 0.19
20 Ganga Somany 20875 0.14 27137 0.14
21 Ashok Inv. Crpn. Ltd. 20000 0.13 26000 0.13
22 India Silica Magnesite Works

Ltd
20000 0.13 26000 0.13

23 Ramnath Jhunjhunwala 18400 0.12 23920 0.12
24 Hari Prasad Singhi 17300 0.12 22490 0.12
25 Amer Inv. (delhi) Ltd. 17000 0.11 22100 0.11
26 Jaipur Fin. & Dairy Products p

ltd
16000 0.11 20800 0.11

27 Bengal Rubber Co. Ltd. 15000 0.10 19500 0.10
28 Hari Prasad Singhi 10306 0.07 13398 0.07
29 Vidush Somany 9750 0.07 12675 0.07
30 Madhusudan Holdings Ltd. 9750 0.07 12675 0.07
31 J P Chhaochharia 8625 0.06 11213 0.06
32 Smiti Somany 8000 0.05 10400 0.05
33 Pramod Chandra Agarwala 5000 0.03 6500 0.03
34 Vikram Somany 3951 0.03 5136 0.03
35 Basant Kumar Jhawar 3500 0.02 4550 0.02
36 Amitabha Ghosh 2895 0.02 3764 0.02
37 Palit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd 2890 0.02 3757 0.02
38 Sudarshan Kumar Birla 2500 0.02 3250 0.02
39 Vikram Somany 2400 0.02 3120 0.02
40 Vimla Devi Singhi 1500 0.01 1950 0.01
41 Shanti Prasad Singhi 1500 0.01 1950 0.01
42 Manjushree Singhi 1500 0.01 1950 0.01
43 Anjalika Somani 1000 0.01 1300 0.01
44 Hari Prasad Singhi 700 0.00 910 0.00
45 Deoki Nandan Patodia 500 0.00 650 0.00
46 Manohar lal Pachisia 500 0.00 650 0.00
47 Prabhat Kr. Sen & Sipra sen 500 0.00 650 0.00
48 Sumangala Birla 500 0.00 650 0.00
49 Jyoti Somani 300 0.00 390 0.00
50 Hari Prasad Singhi 100 0.00 130 0.00
51 Shanti Prasad Singhi 50 0.00 65 0.00
52 Ranjan Kr. Poddar 10 0.00 13 0.00
53 Anupam Poddar 10 0.00 13 0.00
54 Devashish Poddar 10 0.00 13 0.00

   Total 4687257 31.59 6093434 31.59
* Post-Issue shareholding pattern calculated assuming that all the shareholders subscribe to their entire
rights entitlement

 19

Top Ten Shareholders of our Company

Particulars of top ten shareholders as on 8th June, 2007

S. No. Name of shareholder No.of equity shares of
Rs.10/- each

% of equity share
capital

1 Central India Industries Ltd 1839294 12.40
2 Reliance Capital Trustee Co. Ltd . 1000877 6.75
3 Shekhavati  Investments and Traders Ltd 898340 6.05
4 Life Insurance Corporation of India . 799199 5.39
5 Prudential ICICI Trust Ltd.- Dynamic Plan 542767 3.66